For the payment to the State of Arkansas as provided in Paragraph III (3) of the Consent 
Judgment, and it accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 1. (b) of Exhibit B to the 
Consent Judgment, Attorney General Dustin McDaniel directs that the total anticipated 
sum of Twelve Million, Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand, two hundred and forty-one
dollars ($12,830,241) be paid to the State of Arkansas Office of the Attorney General 
(and delivered to Carol Thompson, Chief Financial Officer) to then be distributed by the 
Attorney General to the following entities for the following purposes:

1. To the Arkansas Development Finance Authority to fund programs that provide to

[...]

aid clinic, which provides legal representation to low-income Arkansans, the sum 
of Five Hundred Thousand  dollars ($500,000.00);

And, to the Arkansas Treasury the remaining funds for fees, costs, and the costs of
investigation and pursuit of this matter, the sum of Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand, two 
hundred and forty-one dollars ($830,241.00).

CALIFORNIA

The payment to the California Attorney General’s Office shall be used as follows:

a) Ten percent of the payment shall be paid as a civil penalty and deposited in the 
Unfair Competition Law Fund; 

b) The remainder shall be paid and deposited into a Special Deposit Fund created for